AS5001 Low Jitter Differential Silicon Oscillator
Description
The AS5001 Arcadium™ all-silicon oscillator utilizes proprietary fre-
quency synthesis and sensor technologies to provide a quartz-free,
MEMS-free, low jitter clock at any output frequency. The device is
factory-programmed to output frequencies ranging from 10 kHz to
350 MHz with 0.026 ppb resolution and maintains low jitter across its
operating range. The AS5001 uses on-chip temperature and strain

AS5001
1. Ordering Guide
Fixed Frequency
XO Series
5001
DescriptionXO Series
5001
Description Device Type
GeneralA
Package
5032
3225
A
B
Package
5032
3225
A
B
-40 to 85
o
C
Temperature Grade
I
5001 A AA - - - - - - - A B I R5001 A AA - - - - - - - A B I R
Device Revision
Frequency Code Description
Mxxxxxxx
xMxxxxxx
FCLK < 1 MHz
1 MHz <= FCLK < 10 MHz
xxMxxxxx  10 MHz <= FCLK < 100 MHz
xxxMxxxx 100 MHz <= FCLK <= 350 MHz
2
-
Signal Format VDD Range Code
LVDS 1.8 V
CML 1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
HCSL
(50ohm Termination)
1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
HCSL
(42.5ohm Termination)
1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
LVDS
C
2.5, 3.3 V
LVPECL
(Standard)
LVPECL
(Self-Biased)
2.5, 3.3 V
2.5, 3.3 V
A
B
E
G
Note:
1. “X” refers to the ID for the unique configuration with factory-defined settings, the value ranges from “B” to “Z”.
2. For example: 125 MHz = 125M0000; 33.33333 MHz = 33M33333.
Aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network Rev 1.13 | 2
AS5001
2. Electrical Specifications
Table 2.1. Electrical Specifications
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Note
Operating Temperature Range
Temperature Range TA -40 — 85 °C Industrial grade
-40 — 105 °C Extended industrial grade
Supply Voltage and Power Consumption
Supply Voltage VDD 1.71 — 3.47 V